South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:05:34 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0897 General Bill, By Leatherman
Summary: International Code Council and building codes

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 6-9-55 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT ANY CHANGES ADOPTED TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE BY THE SOUTH CAROLINA
BUILDING CODE COUNCIL ARE DEEMED TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE SOUTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE AND

DO NOT HAVE TO BE READOPTED IN SUBSEQUENT CODE CYCLES.

02/03/04
02/03/04
02/26/04
03/01/04
03/02/04
03/02/04
03/02/04
03/03/04
03/03/04
03/04/04
03/04/04
05/19/04
05/25/04
05/25/04
05/26/04
06/02/04
06/02/04
06/03/04

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-15

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-18
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-13

Read second time SJ-13

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-13

Read third time and sent to House SJ-26

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Amended HJ-36

Read second time HJ-37

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-9

House amendment amended SJ-166

Returned to House with amendments SJ-166

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-84

Page 1 of 1



