

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0897 General Bill, By Leatherman

Summary: International Code Council and building codes

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 6-9-55 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT ANY CHANGES ADOPTED TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE BY THE SOUTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE COUNCIL ARE DEEMED TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE SOUTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE AND DO NOT HAVE TO BE READOPTED IN SUBSEQUENT CODE CYCLES.

02/03/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
02/03/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-15
02/26/04	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-18
03/01/04		Scrivener's error corrected
03/02/04	Senate	Amended SJ-13
03/02/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
03/02/04	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-13
03/03/04	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-26
03/03/04		Scrivener's error corrected
03/04/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
03/04/04	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-10
05/19/04	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
05/25/04	House	Amended HJ-36
05/25/04	House	Read second time HJ-37
05/26/04	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-9
06/02/04	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-166
06/02/04	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-166
06/03/04	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-84